

(PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Date: 11.11.2022

SAI/Pers/2397/2021/Rectt./Deputation/22

Office Order 3.50.../2022

In continuation to the appointment letter no. SAI/Pers/2397/2021/Rectt./Deputation dated 04.10.2022 issued by this office to Sh. Asheesh Sharma appointed to the post of Dy. Director (On Deputation). The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the place of posting in r/o Sh. Asheesh Sharma, Dy. Director (On Deputation) at RC, Sonepat in place of NS NIS Patiala.

He shall report to Executive Director, RC, Sonepat.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(C. Dhandapani) Dy. Director (Pers., Cg. & Rectt.)

0/1/2022

To,

Sh. Asheesh Sharma

Dy. Director (On Deputation)

Copy to;

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. Sr. Executive Director, NS NIS Patiala
- 3. Executive Director, RC, Sonepat
- 4. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- 5. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office
- 6. All Stadia Administrator
- 7. DDO, HO
- 8. DD to DG, SAI
- 9. SO to Secretary, SAI
- 10. Office order folder
- 11. Personal file of the individual